
 

Page 1 of 3 

ANNEX B – FINANCIAL OFFER FORM 
INVITATION TO BID: No. ITB/HCR/KSO/2021/001 

PROVISION FOR SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TO UNHCR 
OFFICE KASSALA. 

CLOSING DATE AND TIME:  18 DECEMBER 2021 - 23:59 HRS. 

Supply and delivery of (MEDICAL EQUIPMENT) to UNHCR in Kassala Office – Sudan  

Payment terms: Acceptance of UN payment terms (i.e. 30 days net from receipt of documents) 
and please click YES        or NO 

I agree to abide by this quote for a period of 30 days from the date fixed for opening of the 
quotes in the request for quotation (ITB) document, and it shall remain binding upon us and 
may be accepted at any time before the expiration of the period.  

The undersigned confirms hereby acceptance of the UNHCR General Terms and Conditions 
for provision of Goods, including UNHCR payment terms as specified in this ITB.  

Price proposal 

S. No. Items group Item descriptions QNTY UoM Unit price 
(SDG) /(USD) 

Total (SDG) 
/(USD) 

1 
Hematology 
Analyzer 

Auto Hematology Analyzer – BC -
3000 Plus 1 

 
 

 

2 
Anesthesia 
Machine 

Anesthesia Machine 
1 

 
 

 

3 
Hematology 
Analyzer 

HB A1C Analyzer 
1 

 
 

 

4 

 
 
 
 
Telescopes 

HOPKINS® Straight forward 
telescope 0°, ø 
1.9/2.1 mm, autoclavable, fiber optic 
light 
transmission incorporated. 1 

 

 

  

5 

HOPKINS® Forward-Oblique 
Telescope 30°, ø 1.9 
mm/2.1 mm, autoclavable, fiber optic 
light 
transmission incorporated. 1 

 

 

  

6 
 
 
 
 
Cystoscopy 

Cystoscope-Urethroscope Sheath, 9. 
5 Fr.. 1 

 
 

  

7 
Cystoscope-Urethroscope Sheath, 11 
Fr. 1 

 
 

  

8 
Grasping Forceps, double action 
jaws, flexible, 3 
Fr., length 28 cm 1 

 

 
  

9 
Biopsy Forceps, 3 Fr., double action 
jaws, flexible, 
length 28 cm 1 

 

 
 

10 
 
 
 
 
 

Working Element, motion by means of 
a spring. 1 

 
  

11 
Resectoscope Sheath, with LUER- 
Lock stopcock, 
11 Fr. 1 

 

 
 

  



 

Page 2 of 3 

12 
Resectoscope Telescope Bridge, with 1 lockable 

channel 1 
 

  

13 Cutting Loop, angled. 1    

14 
Coagulating Electrode, hook- shaped, 
ball end. 1 

 
  

15 
Unipolar High Frequency Cord, with 8 
mm plug, 
length 300 cm.  

 

 
 

16 
 
 
Urethrotome 

Urethrotome Sheath, with LUER- 
Lock stopcock, 
10 Fr.  

 

 
 

17 Cold Knife, straight     

18 

 
 
 
 
 
 

URS 

Uretero-Renoscope, for pediatrics 7.3 
Fr., 6°, 
angled eyepiece, conical instrument 
sheath, one- 
step, 7.3 – 8 Fr. 1 

 

 

  

19 

Instrument Port, with sealing system 
and quick 
release lock, 2 channels, for use with 
Uretero- 
Renoscopes 27000L/K, 27001 L/K, 
27002 L/K, 
27003 L/K, 27011 L/K, 27012 L/K, 
27013L 1 

 

 

  

20 

Forceps, for grasping stone 
fragments, rigid, 
double action jaws, 3 Fr., length 60 
cm. 1 

 

 

  

21 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

PCNL 

Nephroscope for MIP M, with angled 
eyepiece, 12 
Fr., 12°, length 22 cm,. 1 

 

 
 

22 
One Step Dilator, with central 
channel for guide 
wires, for use with 15/16 Fr. 1 

 

 
 

23 

One Step Dilator, with central 
channel and a 
second eccentric channel for guide 
wires, for use 
with 16.5/17.5 Fr. 1 

 

 

 

24 

One Step Dilator, with central 
channel for guide 
wires and distal curved channel for 
deflection of 
guide wires, for use with 21/22 Fr. 1 

 

 

 

25 Operating sheath, 15/16 Fr.. 1    

26 

Operating sheath, 16.5/17.5 Fr., 
working length 15 
cm, for continuous irrigation and 
suction, for use 1 

 

 

 



 

Page 3 of 3 

with Nephroscope for MIP M 27830 
KA, One Step 
Dilator 27830 AB and Applicator 
27830 CF 

27 Operating Sheath, 21/22 Fr. 1    

28 
Instrument Port with Sealing System 
and Quick 
Release Lock, large, 1 channel. 1 

 

 
 

29 
Grasping Forceps, for Foreign 
Bodies, 5 Fr.. 1 

 
 

 

30 
Biopsy Forceps, 5 Fr., double action 
jaws, flexible, 
length 40 cm. 1 

 

 
 

31 

Grasping Forceps, rigid, for large 
stones and stone 
fragments, 3 expanding jaws and 
small 
fixationspikes, with spring handle, 
length 36 cm. 1 

 

 

 

What is your delivery time for below incoterms? 
DDP incoterms: 

- DAP incoterms: Kassala warehouse 
- CPT Incoterms: Khartoum Airport 

 

What is the validity of your offer in calendar days? 
UNHCR requires a minimum of 30 days 

…………………………Calendar days 

Note: Please provide the details about the brand, country of origin, warranty period and model 
of each medical equipment and should be part of the technical offer.  
 
    

   Company Name 
 

  
  Company Stamp 

 
 
                                                                                                         Date: _____________________________ 

 


